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FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 15-18 ANS GARCONS
Printed: 8 décembre 2024

Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Sea Course).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

i
2
6

11

12

13

15

19

22

24

25

27

34

35

41

42

Number of Cards Processed = 16

Ties:

Zitouni Wissem
Ben Youssef Sami
Rhimi Ghazi

Rayen FARES

Ben Youssef Mehdi
Hizem Marwen
Haouala Salim

El Fahem Amir
Belhaj Hmida Zakaria
Manetti Malek
Rhimi Ghaith
Bouslama Yassine
Roux Arthur
Ntoutoume David
Ismail CHERIF
Fares KAROUI

Score

80
81
87
90
90
90
91
93
94
95
95
96
103
108
128
146

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:25:24 Page 1 of 1
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Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

calgall duuigill dzalyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 15-18 ANS FILLES
Printed: 8 décembre 2024

Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Sea Course).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

3

5

8
14
20
21
30
31
37
38
40

Number of Cards Processed = 16

Ties:

Driss Yasmina
Khbour Lemis
Hammami Ebtihel
Barhoumi Zouhour
Driss Zeineb
Mzoughi Ahlem
Bou Amor Yosra
Ben Wirane Maram
Karoui Selima
Zorgati Mouna
Salma BEN FTIMA
Sriha Eia

Meriem HARZALLAH

Yosr CHAMKHI
Farah HELLARA
Mayssem BESBES

Score

82

86

88

91

94

94

99

100

110

113

120

No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return
No Return

Placing Countback

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th Last Nine Holes
Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th

Overall 10th
Overall 11th

No Score Recorded
No Score Recorded
No Score Recorded
No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:27:11 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
.-FE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 13-15 ANS GARCONS

Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall duuigill daslyll
FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Sea Course).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

4 Elyes ZARAD 85 Overall Winner

7 Khaledi Mehdi 87 Overall Runner-Up

9 Bounouh Adam 89 Overall 3rd Last Nine Holes

10 Sfia Yamen 89 Overall 4th

18  Saidi Adam 92 Overall 5th

23 Elyes RACHDI 95 Overall 6th

26  Ben Osmen Hedi 96 Overall 7th

28 Amir HAMIMIDA 97 Overall 8th

29  Mehdi JAIDANE 98 Overall 9th

33 Souissi Ahmed 101 Overall 10th

- FARES ATHMNI No Return No Score Recorded

Number of Cards Processed = 11

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2 Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:30:11 Page 1 of 1
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FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Sea Course).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

16
17
32
36
39

Abdallah Islem

Kamoun Farah

Fafani AYARI

Meriem Adel BEN FRADJ
Nour KAROUI

Sofia ZAHAG

Number of Cards Processed = 6

Ties:

Score

92

92

101

108

114

No Return

3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 13-14 ANS GARCONS
Printed: 8 décembre 2024

Placing Countback

Overall Winner Last Six Holes
Overall Runner-Up

Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th

No Score Recorded

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:32:51 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
fFE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 12 ANS
‘ Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall duuigill dgalyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

1 Leonardo SCURRIA 88 Overall Winner

6  Elyes KAMMOUN 93 Overall Runner-Up

7 Meelan CHUKRI 94 Overall 3rd Last Nine Holes

9 Bouaoun Mtir 94 Overall 4th

12 Chedly MZOUGHI 99 Overall 5th

15 Mohamed BEN AYED 102 Overall 6th

21 Kamel ZORGATI 136 Overall 7th

22 Adam MRAD 141 Overall 8th

Number of Cards Processed = 8

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2 Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 17:16:47 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
rFE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/11-12 ANS FILLES

Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall duuigill daslyll
FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

2 Yasmine LTIFI

4 Meriem BEN FRADJ
5 Maya STAMBUL

10 Sarah PECHAKOVA
14 Tasnim MHADHEBI
16 Dalila BEN JENNET
17 Rama AFLOUK

18 Zeineb MHADHEBI
19 Aicha TRIKI

20 Giulia QUAGLIA

Number of Cards Processed = 10

Ties:

Score

90
92
92
94
101
112
112
119
126
126

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th

Countback

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 17:14:54

Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
‘-FE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025 /11 ANS
‘ Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall deusigill deslyll
FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

3 Youssef KHALFALLAH 92 Overall Winner

8 Amine BEN NASR 94 Overall Runner-Up

11 ELYES ZITOUNI 97 Overall 3rd

13 Rayen MAYMOUNI 100 Overall 4th

Number of Cards Processed = 4

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2 Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 17:18:49 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
fFE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 10 ANS
‘ Printed: 8 décembre 2024

calgall duuigill dzalyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

3 Yaakoub PECHAKOVA 47 Overall Winner

4 Mehdi LADJIMI 48 Overall Runner-Up

7 Idriss SAYADI 50 Overall 3rd

9 Aws STAMBUL 51 Overall 4th

11 Med Taki LAWAIEB 56 Overall 5th

13 Youssef BEN WIRANE 57 Overall 6th

19 Giorgio PELLIZZARI 59 Overall 7th

25 lyed LAHOUEL 63 Overall 8th

Yassine ZARRAA No Return No Score Recorded

Number of Cards Processed =9

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2 Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:38:35 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025 / 9-10 ANS FILLES

®
O‘Fl:G Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall deusigill deslyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).
Gross Result

Overall
Position

5

6

8
17
20
21
22
24
29
38

Score

Sarra BEN FRADJ 49
Molka BEN AYED 49
Meriem BOUAOUN 51
lline BEN AHMED 58
Celia BEN AMOR 60
Soujoud KATROUT 60
Louisa EL HADOUCHI 60
Frida AYARI 62
Zina IBN CHOUCHENE 65
Zeineb KHALFALLAH 77
Dalia DAOUD No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 11

Ties:

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th

No Score Recorded

Countback

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:16:47

Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
fFE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025 /8-9 ANS
‘ Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall duuigill daslyll
FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position

2 Khaled BELHADJ YAHIA 46 Overall Winner

10 Azer AFLOUK 54 Overall Runner-Up

14 Soulayman MHADHEBI 57 Overall 3rd Last Six Holes

16 Skander FOURATI 57 Overall 4th

18 Hedi MRAD 59 Overall 5th

23 Farouk MOSBEH 61 Overall 6th

28  Hassan DRISS 65 Overall 7th

31 Idriss CHAOUCH 67 Overall 8th

33 Yassine BEN JANNET 70 Overall 9th Last Six Holes

34  Giorgio QUAGLIA 70 Overall 10th

37 Adem NOURI 72 Overall 11th

Number of Cards Processed = 11

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2 Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:35:41 Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025/ 8 ANS ET MOINS FILLES

®
‘ I le ; ; Printed: 8 décembre 2024

walgall deusigill deslyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

1
26
30
32
36

Score
Nour BEN WIRANE 45
Mayassa BEN HASSINE 64
Maria JARRAYA 66
Aleksandra Denise PAQUEREAU 68
Malek SEFI 71
Nour BARHOUMI No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 6

Ties:

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th

Overall 5th

No Score Recorded

Countback

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:14:08

Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf

Printed: 8 décembre 2024

“FE@ 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025 / 7 ANS GARCONS

walgall deusigill deslyll
FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

12 Habib BEN HASSEN
27 Giovanni ISAIA
35  Ismail ELLOUMI

Number of Cards Processed = 3

Ties:

Score  Placing Countback

56 Overall Winner
64 Overall Runner-Up
71 Overall 3rd

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2

Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:08:09

Page 1 of 1



Fédération Tunisienne de Golf
Fl €@5 3EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT JEUNES 2024-2025 / 6 ANS
‘ Printed: 8 décembre 2024

calgall dasigill daslyll

FEDERATION TUNSIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 8 décembre 2024 at Golf Port El Kantaoui (Kids).

Gross Result

Overall Score  Placing Countback
Position
15 Skander BEN AYED 57 Overall Winner

Number of Cards Processed = 1

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.2 Created: dimanche 8 décembre 2024 16:06:34 Page 1 of 1



